

SUN OIL COMPANY

HOODS OFFICE O. C. C.
State of New Mexico "D" No. 1AUG 13 3 12 PM '64
Infiltration Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
319	1/4	1.40	1.40
618	1/2	2.60	4.00
1020	1/2	3.50	7.50
1900	1/2	7.66	15.16
2384	1/4	2.13	17.29
2800	1/2	3.62	20.91
3188	1-1/4	8.46	29.37
3430	1	4.23	33.60
3785	1-1/4	7.74	41.34
4270	1-1/2	12.71	54.05
4464	1-1/2	5.08	59.13
4800	1	6.04	65.17
4950	1	2.62	67.79
5170	1-1/2	5.76	73.55
5848	1	11.86	85.41
7253	3/4	18.41	103.82
7504	1	4.39	108.21
7800	3/4	3.88	112.09
7879	1	1.38	113.47
8441	1-1/4	12.25	125.72
8720	1-1/4	6.08	131.80
9082	1-1/4	7.89	139.69

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DCTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

O. D. Albright known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Companyin the capacity of Area Superintendent stated that the test data shown

hereon is true and correct.

O. D. AlbrightSubscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 12th DAY OF August, 1964.Aunie Mae Mill
Notary Public in and for

ANNIE MAE MILL

Dctor County, Texas